## speedi shuttle

## 2016 Agent Shared Ride Commission Agreement

Ticket Agent:			Hotel Pacific	<del></del>	F (1	n la A	
Ticket Agent Contact:  SpeediShuttle Seattle:			Erik Cole		Email:	gm.seattle@executivehotels.ne	
			206.777.7103		Fax:	206.623.2059	
		SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC d/b/a SpeediShuttle Seattle Cert. #C065854					
	reement ("Agreer rties hereby agree			Ticket Agent and Sp	eediSh	uttle Seattle (the "Parties").	
Α.	<u>Term</u>						
	The Agreement	is effective	e for shared ride	sales made and bo	oked w	ith SpeediShuttle Seattle	
	from the WUTC Approval Effective Date through 12/31/2016						
В.	Commissions						
	Ticket Agent shall be paid a commission of 10% on the retail sales sold by agent through its						
	website or directly by its sales or concierge staff.						
C.	Payment						
	Commissions are payable to Ticket Agent on or before the twentieth (20th) day of the month						
	following the completion of travel by the guest.						
D.	Bookings						
	Bookings may be made through a web portal made available to the public by Ticket Agent by						
	telephone to (844) 877-3334, by email to reservations@speedishuttleseattle.com or by fax to						
	(808) 873-2158. All bookings must be prepaid by credit card unless specific alternate						
_	arrangements have been made with SpeediShuttle Seattle.						
	Insurance						
	SpeediShuttle Seattle will maintain policies of insurance in not less than the amount required by						
	regulatory bodies including the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission and the						
	Port of Seattle at its own cost and expense.						
F.	Indemnification  Specific buttle Seattle will indemnify and held be release Tights Apont, its afficers against a seatless and held be released.						
	SpeediShuttle Seattle will indemnify and hold harmless Ticket Agent, its officers, employees and agents against and from all claims, suits, judgments, losses, damages, fines or costs resulting						
	from any claim, suit or demand by any third party, including but not limited to, injuries to or						
	deaths of persons or loss of property arising out of the provision of services under this						
	agreement.						
6	Notices						
Э.	Notices related to this agreement shall be in writing and sent via certified mail to:						
	<u>-</u>						
	To SpeediShutt			To Ticket Age	nt:		
	SpeediShuttle V	Vashingto	n, LLC	Executive Hotel P	acific		
	1237 S. Directo			400 Spring Street			
	Seattle, WA 981			Seattle, WA 9810	4		
	Attn: Cecil S. M	orton					

## H. General Provisions

- a. All services shall be provided in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations and shall be performed in a high-quality and safe manner.
- SpeediShuttle Seattle shall not be liable for delays due to circumstances beyond its control.
- c. In the event Ticket Agent fails to comply with any of the terms and provisions of this Agreement, SpeediShuttle Seattle may, at its sole option, cease providing services without obligation to Agency.
- d. Any modifications to this Agreement must be in writing, signed by both parties.

Each of the undersigned represents and warrants that he or she is duly authorized to execute this Agreement on behalf of the entity first indicated below

SpeediShuttle Washington, LLC	Signature  Enil S. (Je			
Signature WWX				
Signature WW/V				
Cecil S. Morton				
Printed Name	Printed Name			
President	GM			
Title	Title			